

STATE OF MAINE
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

Law Court Docket No. YOR-24-478

DAVID NEWSON,
Plaintiff / Appellant

v.

TOWN OF KITTERY, *et al.*
Defendant / Appellee

ON APPEAL FROM THE
YORK SUPERIOR COURT

Docket No. YORSC-AP-24-13

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF / APPELLANT
DAVID NEWSON

Zachary B. Brandwein, Bar No. 5826
Joseph E. Long, Bar No. 10715
Counsel for Plaintiff / Appellant
David Newson

Dentons Bingham Greenebaum LLP
One City Center, Suite 11000
Portland, ME 04101
(207) 810-4955
Zack.Brandwein@dentons.com
Joseph.Long@dentons.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

INTRODUCTION4

ARGUMENT4

 I. The Applicant Invokes the Wrong Standard of Review, and the
 Board’s Interpretation of the Bylaws is Immaterial. 5

 II. The Applicant Concedes that the Plain Meaning of Bylaws Section 17
 Permits Reconsideration Only If a Member of the Prevailing Side of
 the Prior Vote Moves for Reconsideration.6

 III. The Town and Applicant Ignore the Policy Implications of
 Their Position.8

 IV. Newson’s Notice of Prior Meetings Is Irrelevant; What Matters Is His
 Lack of Notice of the April 11th Meeting.9

CONCLUSION12

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

15 Langsford Owner LLC v. Town of Kennebunkport, 2024 ME 79,
327 A.3d 10936

Clark v. Town of Phippsburg, 2025 ME 25, __ A.3d __5

Desfosses v. City of Saco, 2015 ME 151, 128 A.3d 6487

Duffy v. Town of Berwick, 2013 ME 105, 82 A.3d 148.....10

Fair Elections Portland, Inc. v. City of Portland, 2021 ME 32, 252 A.3d 504.5

Home Builders Ass’n of Maine, Inc. v. Town of Eliot, 2000 ME 82,
750 A.2d 5667

Jackson v. Town of Kennebunk, 530 A.2d 717 (Me. 1987)..... 10, 11

Jadd, LLC v. Inhabitants of the Town of Old Orchard Beach, No. AP-09-024,
2010 WL 3218038 (Me. Super. Apr. 14, 2010)11

Lakeside at Pleasant Mountain Condo. Ass’n v. Town of Bridgton,
2009 ME 64, 974 A.2d 8937

Lane v. Town of Millinocket, No. CIV. A. AP-01-35, 2002 WL 2014977
(Me. Super. May 20, 2002).....10

Lentine v. Town of St. George, 599 A.2d 76 (Me. 1991).....9

Silsby v. Allen’s Blueberry Freezer, Inc., 501 A.2d 1290 (Me. 1985)6, 9

Sproul v. Town of Boothbay Harbor, 2000 ME 30, 746 A.2d 368.....10

Town of Wiscasset v. Bd. of Env’t Prot., 471 A.2d 1045 (Me. 1984)10

Wister v. Town of Mount Desert, 2009 ME 66, 974 A.2d 90310
